2024 OFFICIAL WSMGS DELEGATES & ALTERNATES

2024 Wyoming State Mineral and Gem Society Show Hosted by WSMGS and Shoshone Rock Club & Cody59ers

Note that the Annual Meeting of the WSMGS will be held for Delegates/Alternates:
Wednesday, May 29, 2024, in the Homestead Building at the Park County Fairgrounds
655 E 5th St, Powell, WY 82435
*** 6:00 p.m Dinner Provided for WSMGS Board Members, Delegates/Alternates,
Club Members, and Vendors
*** 7:00 p.mWSMGS Annual Meeting
The Wyoming State Mineral and Gem Society's By-Laws (Article IV-Section 6) allow that member Wyoming Rock Clubs in good standing with WSMGS are entitled to have two votes at the WSMGS Annual Meeting. Please select your Official Delegates and Alternates for the Annual Meeting and send or e-mail then by May 1, 2024 to:
Jim Gray, PO Box 1351, Big Piney, WY 83113, or pres@wsmgs.org
Delegates Names/Address/Phone (cell) # & e-mail address 1
2.
Alternates Names/Address/Phone (cell) # & e-mail address 1.
2.
Delegates/Alternates Representing
Certified by Rock Club/Society President
**PROXY VOTE-In the event that your club/society is unable to be represented by delegates of

**PROXY VOTE-In the event that your club/society is unable to be represented by delegates or alternates, please email or mail a note appointing another WSMGS club member or WSMGS officer with your two proxy votes. This note should contain your club name and the officer's name and title. This is important in order to have business conducted with the necessary number of voting members for a quorum.

DONATIONS FOR WY STATE MINERAL AND GEM SOCIETY ROCK SHOW

- -please encourage donations from members of your Rock Club and bring to the State Show for silent auction, raffles, and grab bags.
- -All donations become property of the WSMGS and will be used to promote the WY State Rock Show.
- -Clubs and individuals will be recognized at the WY State Rock Show and in the Jade State News.